caution de soumission établie par une banque de premier ordre ou un 

organisme financier agréé par le Ministre en charge des Finances, dont la liste figure 
dans la pièce 12 du DAO et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date 
originale de validité des offres, d'un montant d'un million deux cents mille francs CFA 

{ 1 200 000 FCFA). 

Elle devra comporter une mention manuscrite engageant solidairement ledit 
établissement conformément à l'article l 4 de l'Acte Uniforme OHADA révisé portant 
or~Janisation des sûretés. 

S'agissant des PME à capitaux et dirigeants nationaux, la caution de soumission peut

[...]

ents, a bid bond established by a first-class bank or financial organization 

M - :::ifj1ed by the Ministry of Finance. The list is found in Exhibit 12 of the Tender File, 

alid for thirty (30} days after the original date of validity of offers amounting to 
~ million two hundred thousand ( 1 200 000) FCFA. 

lt must include a handwritten note jointly committîng the said establishment in 
accordance with article 14 of the revised OHADA Uniform Act on organization of 
securities. 

For SMEs with national capital and managers, the bid bond can be replaced by a